
2023 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-18   Conf: 8-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 9-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (6), Earley (3), Galanos (1), Patton (1), Reid (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Reid (2), Bielecki (1), Henke (1), Patton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Patton (3), McKinzie (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Bishop 2, Everson 2, Haslett 1, Manuzzi 1, Totals , Opp
(5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-175), Patton (53-69), Bishop (15-18), Haslett (15-15), Neukam (15-16), Everson (6-8), Woehr (6-8), Phillips (5-
6), Birk (4-5), Pierson (4-5), Reid (4-4), Hoppel (3-6), Stratton (3-4), Bryant (2-4), Manuzzi (2-3), McKinzie (2-2), Gendron (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Reid, AJ .399 42-42 168 53 67 16 4 10 50 121 .720 18 18 18 2 .498 3 0 9-10 37 91 9 .934
32 Patton, Liam .384 37-37 146 35 56 11 0 6 50 85 .582 19 10 14 7 .475 4 0 0-0 167 20 3 .984
12 Phillips, Will .359 36-29 117 30 42 6 1 1 18 53 .453 16 2 21 0 .438 2 1 4-6 82 3 1 .988
20 Earley, Kamden .354 41-41 144 29 51 7 7 1 35 75 .521 32 5 12 2 .468 7 5 7-11 97 1 5 .951
6 Galanos, Michael .339 36-33 115 30 39 7 2 1 24 53 .461 13 8 19 1 .429 4 1 1-1 84 60 4 .973
18 Scheidt, Camden .312 41-41 173 50 54 15 5 1 25 82 .474 32 2 22 1 .421 2 1 6-7 72 1 3 .961
22 Lentz, Brayden .281 36-36 128 23 36 5 1 2 30 49 .383 14 4 22 3 .360 4 0 0-0 235 11 3 .988
10 Henke, Benjamin .258 40-40 151 27 39 8 0 0 18 47 .311 14 5 15 8 .337 2 1 0-3 52 85 7 .951
23 McKinzie, William .432 19-10 37 13 16 6 0 1 11 25 .676 6 3 4 1 .521 2 1 0-0 8 2 1 .909

15
Wannemuehler,
Jackson .308 9-2 13 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 1 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

7 Tomich, Jacob .273 11-2 11 5 3 0 0 1 1 6 .545 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
2 Logan, Nick .250 14-4 20 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .300 4 0 7 0 .375 0 0 0-0 34 2 0 1.000
44 Schippert, Gavin .250 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 3 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Washlock, Alex .245 19-14 53 8 13 4 0 2 10 23 .434 7 1 14 0 .344 0 0 1-1 38 23 1 .984
4 Bauer, Reece .219 20-12 32 11 7 0 0 0 4 7 .219 7 2 10 0 .390 0 1 4-6 28 1 0 1.000
14 Neukam, Evan .215 25-22 79 11 17 4 0 0 13 21 .266 10 2 28 2 .315 1 0 0-1 83 8 2 .978
43 Bielecki, Zach .208 25-11 48 6 10 2 0 1 8 15 .313 5 1 12 0 .291 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Stephens, Coby .125 5-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Woehr, Jackson .000 15-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 2 .750
16 Caldwell, Blake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 42-42 1450 340 461 93 20 27 302 675 .466 202 63 229 27 .416 32 11 33-47 1048 366 51 .965
Opponents .311 42-42 1400 322 435 107 12 33 290 665 .475 220 66 245 20 .421 26 21 70-88 1055 375 61 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Stidham, Conner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
34 Manuzzi, Robbie 4.08 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 1 17.2 18 11 8 5 18 3 0 2 .257 0 3 0 0 0
25 Phillips, Sam 5.50 3-1 19 0 0 0-0 5 34.1 35 21 21 18 23 7 1 1 .267 4 5 1 2 3
8 Bishop, Jacob 5.73 5-4 15 13 0 0-0 0 59.2 62 48 38 46 59 13 3 1 .270 6 6 0 1 3
42 Reid, AJ 5.73 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 8 7 5 7 3 0 0 .367 2 1 0 2 1
30 Woehr, Jackson 5.86 4-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 27.2 31 21 18 10 4 11 3 2 .284 2 6 2 2 2
28 Everson, Caleb 6.11 4-2 15 10 0 0-0 0 63.1 78 50 43 27 50 22 4 6 .312 6 6 2 7 7
33 Lambert, Connor 7.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 .231 1 2 0 1 0
5 Stratton, Grant 8.39 1-3 5 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 34 23 23 9 24 9 0 4 .340 0 4 0 3 1
26 Gendron, Braden 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 .385 4 2 0 0 0
21 Haslett, Derek 9.20 3-2 10 5 0 0-0 0 30.1 45 37 31 19 19 10 0 6 .338 8 8 0 0 2
13 Pierson, Gavin 9.33 1-0 10 1 0 0-0 1 18.1 24 20 19 18 12 5 0 2 .324 2 4 1 1 1
45 Birk, Henry 9.41 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 22 25 23 24 12 5 1 3 .272 8 9 0 3 0
11 Hoppel, Michael 10.80 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 10 10 11 2 3 0 1 .412 1 4 0 1 0
9 Bryant, Braeden 11.57 2-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 16.1 28 21 21 9 7 7 0 4 .400 3 2 0 2 1
31 Benedict, Sam 12.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 1 .308 2 0 0 0 0
41 McConnell, Aidan 27.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 13 13 12 4 3 5 0 0 .565 0 4 0 1 0
17 Dilts, Leo 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.39 24-18 154 41 0 0 7 349.1 435 322 287 220 245 107 12 33 .311 50 66 6 26 21
Opponents 7.45 18-24 168 41 1 1 5 351.2 461 340 291 202 229 93 20 27 .318 53 63 9 32 11



2023 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Logan, Nick 36 34 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bauer, Reece 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Phillips, Sam 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Wannemuehler, Jackson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bryant, Braeden 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
34 Manuzzi, Robbie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Stratton, Grant 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Lambert, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Benedict, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stephens, Coby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lentz, Brayden 249 235 11 3 .988 21 0 0 — 0 0
12 Phillips, Will 86 82 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Patton, Liam 190 167 20 3 .984 0 53 16 .768 3 0
1 Washlock, Alex 62 38 23 1 .984 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Neukam, Evan 93 83 8 2 .978 0 15 1 .938 0 0
6 Galanos, Michael 148 84 60 4 .973 13 0 0 — 0 0
18 Scheidt, Camden 76 72 1 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Henke, Benjamin 144 52 85 7 .951 15 0 0 — 0 0
20 Earley, Kamden 103 97 1 5 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Reid, AJ 137 37 91 9 .934 8 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Bishop, Jacob 13 0 12 1 .923 1 15 3 .833 0 0
7 Tomich, Jacob 11 4 6 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 McKinzie, William 11 8 2 1 .909 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
28 Everson, Caleb 21 7 12 2 .905 0 6 2 .750 0 0
13 Pierson, Gavin 6 2 3 1 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Haslett, Derek 9 1 6 2 .778 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
30 Woehr, Jackson 8 4 2 2 .750 1 6 2 .750 0 0
45 Birk, Henry 5 0 2 3 .400 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Schippert, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gendron, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Bielecki, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stidham, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Caldwell, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McConnell, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Hoppel, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
17 Dilts, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1465 1048 366 51 .965 75 140 35 .800 4 0
Opponents 1491 1055 375 61 .959 98 66 26 .717 16 3


